

⇒ Name of work : — Maint. of Road from —  
" L035-Devipur to Yogi Tola (VR-20)" (N-MR-3054/NMP  
— 2018)

## **Schedule XLV-Form No. 134**

⇒ Agreement No - 03MBD/2024-025

⇒ Block - Madhubani **DIVISION**

⇒ Agency - Ravi Kumar Tiwari **SUB-DIVISION**

Rate 0.10% below S/R

**Measurement Book**

505

1940 (M) 011 28000-1  
1940 (M) 011 28000-1

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Continuation



Abstract of Cost  
(for 2nd & final bill)

24

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⇒ Name/ Works - maint of work					
from " 1035- Devi pur to yogi					
to la (VR-20) " (MR-3054/NMP-					
					2018)
⇒ Agency - Pavi Kumar Tiwari					
(At West Champaran)					
⇒ Agreement No- 03 MBS/2024-025					
⇒ Date/Start - 20-06-2024					
⇒ Date/Completion - 19-03-2025					
1/(61) - Clearing & Grubbing					
Red Land; do do					
all open.					
Qty wide p(14)/TMB = 0.203 Hect					
@ Rs 76926.08/M <sup>2</sup> = Rs 15616=					
2/(62) - Scarifying the Existing					
bituminous Road					
do do all open					
Qty wide p(14)/TMB = 67.50					
					m <sup>2</sup>
@ Rs 20.61/m <sup>2</sup> = Rs 1391=					
3/(63) - const./gatkhen should do					
with lead up to 1000m					
do do					
Qty wide p(14)/TMB = 968.967					
					m <sup>3</sup>
Qty wide p(20)/TMB = 38.175					
					m <sup>3</sup>
T = 1007.142					
					m <sup>3</sup>
@ Rs 264.72/m <sup>3</sup> = Rs 26661=					
Continuation					= Rs 283618=

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B-T Amount — = Rs					2,83,618=
4/(64) - G.S.B. - const 6 f					
G.S.B. by providing					
well graded met. do					
do do all job.					
Qty with P(15)/TMB = 18.673				m <sup>3</sup>	
@ Rs 3387.22/m <sup>3</sup> = Rs					63250=
5/(65) - L.B.M. Gr-II - providing					
Laying, spreading &					
Compacting Stone Agg.					
do do all job.					
Qty with P(15)/TMB = 17.943 m <sup>3</sup>					
@ Rs 7304.18/m <sup>3</sup> = Rs					131059=
6/(66) - L.B.M. Gr-III - P.W.					
Laying, spreading &					
Compacting Stone Agg.					
do do all job.					
Qty with P(15)/TMB = 51.8257				m <sup>3</sup>	
@ Rs 6848.34/m <sup>3</sup> = Rs					354920=
7/(67) - Prime coat - P/W					
and applying primer					
coat with bit/Emulsion (SS-1)					
Qty with P(15)/TMB = 584.66 m <sup>2</sup>					
@ Rs 58.85/m <sup>2</sup> = Rs					34407=
					/
					= Rs 8,67,254=

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B. F. Amount					= Rs 867254 =
8/(68) - tack coat - p/p and					
Applying tack coat					
With bit/Emulsion (RS-1)					
do do all 4/500					
Qty wide p(16)/TMB = 4350.00					m <sup>2</sup>
@ Rs 16.86/m <sup>2</sup>					= Rs 73341 =
9/(69) - S. D. B. C. p/p and					
Laying S. d. b. c. with					
28 mm Th - do - do -					
Qty wide p(16)/TMB =					
= 109.8374 m <sup>2</sup>					
@ Rs 17034.81/m <sup>2</sup>					= Rs 1871059 =
10/(10) - D. L. C. Concrete of					
dry lean cement conc.					
do do all 6/500					
Qty wide p(16)/TMB = 1.80					m <sup>2</sup>
@ Rs 7315.97/m <sup>2</sup>					= Rs 13169.4
11/(11) - Panel concrete :-					
p/y. panel cement conc.					
With do do all 4/500					
Qty wide p(16)/TMB = 105.19					m <sup>2</sup>
@ Rs 11333.97/m <sup>2</sup>					= Rs 1192220 =
					= Rs 4017043 =

Continuation



Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B. F. Amount				= B <sub>2</sub>	40,170.43 =
12/(12)-					=
(11)-(11) Km stone					
Qty side P(20)/TMB				= 3 N.3	
@ 3461.27 / E				= B <sub>2</sub>	10,384 =
(11) - 200 m stone					
Qty side P(20)/TMB				= 6 M	
@ 911.13 / E				= B <sub>2</sub>	5467 =
12/(12)-					
Retro-Reflectors					
Raised traffic sign					
Ph. and Electrics					
Directions and					
place identification					
Signs - do do					
Qty side P(20)/TMB				= 2.88 m	
@ 15337.20 / m <sup>2</sup>				= B <sub>2</sub>	44171 =
13/(13)- P.M. & fixing of					
Retro-Reflectors					
Cautionary, mandatory, &					
informatory signs - do -					
do do all 45					
(1) Qty side P 600 mm Equilateral					
Triangle (A)					
Qty side P(21)/TMB				= 10 M	
@ 4692.91 / E				= B <sub>2</sub>	46,929 =
(11) - 600 mm Circular					
Qty side P(21)/TMB				= 2 M	
@ 4563.74 / E				= B <sub>2</sub>	9127 =
Continuation					
					= B <sub>2</sub> 4,3312 =

Qty wide p(21)/TMB  
= 16 ms.

① p<sub>8</sub> 721.99 / £ = 11,552 =

15/(15) - planting of tree  
by the Road Side  
~~the~~ ~~do~~ all upon

Qty wide p(21)/TMB = 58 ms

② p<sub>2</sub> 1305.10 / £ = 175696 =

6/(14) - (payment only 30% released.  
of amount of 75696) ~~the~~

6/(16) - p<sub>16</sub> and laying of hot  
Applied Thermo plastic  
Compound. of Road material

I) ① BT portion

Qty wide p(22)/TMB = 227.24  
ms

② R 886.50/m Continuation = R 2,01,448 =  
= R 44,48,383 =

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B. F Amount					Rs 44,48,383
II - For PCC Portion					
Qty vide P(22)/TMD = 44.88 m <sup>2</sup>					
@ Rs 988.82/m <sup>2</sup>					= Rs 44,378
17/(17) - Plaster and fixing of					
typical MR-informatory					
Sign with 'Logo' Board					
do do all c/sbb.					
Qty vide P(22)/TMD = 1 m					
Qty vide P(17)/TMD = 2 m					
				T = 3 m	
				1	
@ Rs 11440.00/E					= Rs 34,320
18/(18) - painting two coats					
including do do					
all c/sbb.					
Qty vide P(22)/TMD = 13.20 m <sup>2</sup>					
@ Rs 136.59/m <sup>2</sup>					= Rs 1792
					= Rs 45,28,873
Add. 18% GST					= Rs 815197
Add - 1% L/CSS					= Rs 45289
					= Rs 53,89,359
Add. Sigin orage fee					
(i) vide P(23)/TMD = Rs 4511					
(ii) vide P(13)/TMD = Rs 227165					
				T = Rs 2,31,676	
S.F. @ 10%					= Rs 23,168

Continuation G.T. = Rs 54,12,527



30  
Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B-f Amount				= Rs	54,12,527=
Less, 0.10% below					=
(As per agreement) = (-)					5413=
Total value of work done = Rs					54,07,114=
Less, previous payment					
vide P (19)/TMB				= (-) Rs	48,13,380=
Net payable Amount value				= Rs	59,37,34=
<del>11/01/05</del> S.E.					
<del>11/01/05</del> AS					

Continuation

